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WORKING	TOGETHER
IAH-D	and	FH-DGGV	have	a	close	collaboration	

and	aim	to	provide	a	platform	for	all	
hydrogeologists	and	groundwater	related	

professionals	working	in	Germany,	
for	networking	and	professional	interchange

WE	ENDEAVOUR	
to	raise	awareness	of	groundwater	
issues	and	work	with	national	and	
international	agencies	to	promote	
the	use	of	groundwater	to	ensure	
ready	access	to	safe	drinking	water

ACTIVITIES
In	Germany,	IAH-D	and	FH-DGGV	

share	conferences	and	
memberships,	and	initiate	joint	
events,	such	as	meetings	of	PhD	

students

OUR	MISSION
is	to	further	the	understanding,	

wise	use	and	protection	of	
groundwater	resources	
throughout	the	world

TEAMS	&	CONTACT
IAH-D:		germany.iah.org
President:	Prof.	Johannes	Barth,	PhD,	johannes.barth@fau.de
Secretary:	Dr.	Judith	Flügge,	judith.fluegge@grs.de
Treasurer:	PD	Dr.	Christoph	Neukum,	christoph.neukum@web.de

FH-DGGV:	www.fh-dggv.de
President:	Prof.	Dr.	Maria-Theresia	Schafmeister,	schaf@uni-greifswald.de
Vice-President:	Dr.	Uwe	Hekel,	uwe.hekel@hpc.ag
Secretary:	Prof.	Dr.	Stefan	Peiffer,	s.peiffer@uni-bayreuth.de
Treasurer:	Dr.-Ing.	Diana	Burghardt,	diana.burghardt@tu-dresden.de
Public	relations:	Dr.	David	Kuntz,	david.kuntz@fh-dggv.de
Secretariat:	Dr.	Ruth	Kaufmann-Knoke,	geschaeftsstelle@fh-dggv.de
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FH-DGGV
Specialist	Hydrogeology	section	of	the	
German	Geological	Society	
(Fachsektion	Hydrogeologie	in	der	Deutschen	
Geologischen	Gesellschaft)
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